
丹海高速巴士 
由於京都縱貫綫高速道路封鎖，部分路段迂迴運行。 

 

大阪綫 
從 2024 年 10 月 15 日起至 11 月 1 日止，京都縱貫綫高速道路將實施“晝夜連續封鎖”和“夜間封鎖”。 

封鎖期間，“宮津-天橋立交流道”將無法通行，我們將迂迴運行高速巴士。根據迂迴道路的狀況，預計會延

遲約 20 至 40 分鐘。 

有關受影響的巴士和迂迴路綫的資訊，請參閲下表和地圖*。 

 

請注意，迂迴運行的巴士將不會在“宮津-天橋立交流道”站停車。 

對於因延遲給您造成的不便，我們深表歉意，敬請您諒解。 

*地圖在第二頁。 

 

 

First Bus stop

Starting time 6:00 12:00 16:00 9:50 13:20 18:10

15 October (Tue) ― ― ― ― ―

16 October (Wed)

17 October (Thu)

18 October (Fri)

19 October (Sat) ― ― ― ― ― ―

20 October (Sun) ― ― ― ― ― ―

21 October (Mon) ― ― ― ― ―

22 October (Tue) ― ― ― ― ―

23 October (Wed) ― ― ― ― ―

24 October (Thu) ― ― ― ― ―

25 October (Fri) ― ― ― ― ―

26 October (Sat) ― ― ― ― ― ―

27 October (Sun) ― ― ― ― ― ―

28 October (Mon) ― ― ― ― ―

29 October (Tue) ― ― ― ― ―

30 October (Wed) ― ― ― ― ―

31 October (Thu) ― ― ― ― ―

1 November (Fri) ― ― ― ― ―

2 November (Sat) ― ― ― ― ― ―

It take
a detour

It take
a detour

It take
a detour

It take a detour

Back up day  *May be detoured.

Mineyama bus stop Osaka bus stop

OSAKA → Amanohashidate Amanohashidate → OSAKA

1. When taking a detour, the bus will 

operate along the blue route on the 

map. 

 

2. The detour will take place via 

Maizuru-Oe IC and Yura, and the 

bus is expected to arrive 20-25 

minutes later than usual. 

 

3. Please note that the detour bus 

will not stop at the "Miyazu 

Amanohashidate Interchange" bus 

stop. 

1. The 18:10 departure from Osaka 

will operate on a detour route on 

weekdays (Monday to Friday). It 

will follow the green route on the 

map. 

 

2. Due to the detour via Ayabe JCT 

→ Maizuru-Nishi IC → Yura, the 

bus is expected to arrive 35-40 

minutes later than usual. 

 

3. Please note that the detour bus 

will not stop at the "Miyazu 

Amanohashidate Interchange" bus 

stop. 

Regarding the operation framed in blue 

Regarding the operation framed in green 



Express Bus OSAKA Line Detour Route 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Express bus stop 

    Expressway interchange or junction (IC: interchange, JCT: junction) 

Blue line is the detour route for October 16th – 18th (October 18th is the back up day) 

Green Line is the detour route for the 18:10 departure from Osaka on weekdays (Monday to Friday) 


